construction and/or repairs and renovation projects.108

SECTION 10. Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, the109

following amounts are authorized to be spent out of the Statewide110

Cost Allocation Fund No. 3143 by the Department of Finance and111

Administration:112

(a) Two Hundred Fifty-two Thousand Fifty Dollars113

($252,050.00) for the purpose of defraying computer expenses.114

(b) Six Hundred Twenty-eight Thousand One Hundred115

Ninety-four Dollars ($628,194.00) for the purpose of defraying the116

cost of the acquisition, development and implementation of the117

Statewide Automated Accounting System.118

(c) One Hundred Eighty-three Thousand Four Hundred119

Dollars ($183,400.00) for implementation and operation of an120

imaging/electronic processing system and records management.121

(d) One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) for paying122

utility costs for the Capitol Complex.123

SECTION 11. Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, One124

Hundred Sixty-five Thousand Dollars ($165,000.00) is authorized to125

be spent out of the Local Disaster Loan Fund No. 3144 by the126

Department of Finance and Administration for the purpose of127

defraying the cost of the Air Transport Services.128

SECTION 12. The Office of Capitol Facilities, Department of129